

GR 574/01 (Reg No. 450/14)

30.06.25

Today is fixed for ER/appearance.

One accused file a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Time prayer is allowed.

P.O is on leave.

Ld. JM is in charge.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

To 07.03.26 for ER/appearance.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip